Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher M. Reinsel	05/09/2007
Michael R. Kilgore	05/14/2007
Rachel Desmidt	05/11/2007
Frances Alexay	05/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LP
Street Address:	133 Peachtree Street, N.E.
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29279348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (920)729-8357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (920) 729-8540

Email: mary.eckert@gapac.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Eckert

Address Line 1: 1915 Marathon Avenue Neenah, WISCONSIN 54956 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTED.	Many Fokort
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20352

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Eckert

Total Attachments: 5

source=20352_signed#page1.tif

REEL: 019360 FRAME: 0541

PATENT 500286835

source=20352_signed#page2.tif source=20352_signed#page3.tif source=20352_signed#page4.tif source=20352_signed#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019360 FRAME: 0542

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, CHRISTOPHER M. REINSEL, a citizen of the United States residing at 1748 Mill Pond Court, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956; MICHAEL R. KILGORE, a citizen of the United States residing at 4320 Geano Beach Road, Little Suamico, Wisconsin 54141; RACHEL DESMIDT, a citizen of the United States residing at 1259 Spaight Street, Apt. 3, Madison, Wisconsin 53703; and, FRANCES ALEXAY a citizen of the United States residing at 375 Highland Avenue, Unit 407, Atlanta, Georgia 30312, ("Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in "SHEET PRODUCT DISPENSER," for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on April 27, 2007, and accorded Serial No. 29/279,348 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LP, a limited partnership duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia ("GPCP"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, Application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including our employment by GPCP, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto GPCP, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the full and exclusive right in and to the invention as described in the Application, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application, to any and all Patent Applications claiming the benefit of priority to the Application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, substitutions and renewals thereof; to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by GPCP, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment had not been made;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents or any other proper officer or agency of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all said Letters Patent to GPCP, as assignee;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict with this Assignment;

1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 019360 FRAME: 0543

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 20352

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY agree to communicate to GPCP or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and/or Application, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention and/or Application, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid GPCP to secure full and complete protection for the invention and/or Application or that may be necessary to vest in GPCP the complete title to the invention and/or Application hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by GPCP.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have this 9^{+1} day of 9^{-1} , 200	ve hereunto set our hands as set forth below 07.
	Christopher M. Reinsel
State of Wisconsin)	
State of Wisconsin)) ss: County of Winnebago)	
On this day of, 2007, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared CHRISTOPHER M. REINSEL, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.	
Market E E Compagn	Notary Public Mary E. Elect My Commission Expires: 0899
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: <u>089 명</u>
Market Ma	

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 20352

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have this 14 day of M44, 200	ve hereunto set our hands as set forth below
uns <u>17</u> day or <u>1777</u> , 200	MICHAEL R. KILGORE
State of Wisconsin)) ss:	
County of Brown)	
known and known to me to be the person	_, 2007, before me a Notary Public in and for ally appeared MICHAEL R. KILGORE, to me on of that name, who signed and sealed the I the same to be of his free act and deed.
	Notary Public how a former
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: 2/20///

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 20352

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands as set forth below	
this Λ day of Λ Λ , 2007.	
RACHEL DESMIDT	
State of Wisconsin)	
County of Dane) ss:	
On this day of, 2007, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared RACHEL DESMIDT, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.	
(SEAL) Notary Public <u>Karla Leffacus</u> My Commission Expires: <u>May 16, 20/0</u>	
(SEAL) My Commission Expires: May 16, 2010	

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, we na	ve hereunto set our hands as set forth below
this <u>22</u> day of <u>Mau</u> , 20	07.
	Grances Olexan
	FRANCES ALEXAY
State of Georgia)	
County of <u>Clayton</u>) ss:	
and otality and otato alorosaid, polygon	_, 2007, before me a Notary Public in and for ally appeared FRANCES ALEXAY, to me known
instrument and acknowledged the same	at name, who signed and sealed the foregoing
WHITE L CARO	Notary Public Mulette & Carpentiesia My Commission Expires: January 4, 2008
(SEALE STONE)	My Commission Expires: January 4, 2008
JAN SIZE	
2008	
ARY PUBLICITY	
William William	

RECORDED: 05/31/2007